
 

 

V. M. No. 802/XXXIII-41/2016      19 April 2018 
       

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 
 

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Victoria memorial Hall from reputed, experienced and 
bonafied suppliers for the supply of Materials of Restoration Unit as per enclosed Annexure. 
Rates should be quoted inclusive of all the charges, i.e. GST, duties, delivery charges etc as 
per Annexure. 
 
Sealed quotations is to be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the Administrative Office of 
VMH within 02.05.2018 by 2.00 PM and the same will be opened on the same day at 3.00 
PM in the presence of such quotationers who wish to remain present.  
 
The Quotation address to the Administrative Officer, Victoria Memorial Hall, 1, Queen’s Way, 
Kolkata – 700 071 must be submitted in sealed cover supercribed “Quotation for Materials 
for Restoration Unit”. 
 
Successful quotationer will be required to deposit 10% of work value as “Performance 
Security Deposit” which will be refunded not earlier than one month from the date of final 
payment on receipt of specified supply in good condition and submission of bill for the same 
in triplicate enclosing copy of supply order. 
 
Photo copies of Pan Card, GST registration certificate etc are to be submitted along with the 
Tender documents. 
 
It may not be possible for Victoria Memorial Hall to furnish any duty exemption certificate, if 
so needed, which may be noted. The right to accept or reject any or all the quotations 
without assigning any reason is reserved to the Authority.  
 
 
 

Administrative Officer 
 



 

 

ͪव. मे. संÉया 802/XXXIII-41/2016                      19 अĤैल 2018  

संͪवदा दर आमंğण सूचना 
ͪवÈटोǐरया मेमोǐरयल हाल यहां अनुलÊनक मɅ Ǒदये गए संर¢ण इकाई के सामानɉ कȧ आपूǓत[ के ͧलए 

सुͪवÉयात, अनुभवी तथा वाèतͪवक आपूǓत[कता[ओं से मुहरबंद ǓनͪवदायɅ आमंǒğत करता है। संͪवदा 

दर को अनुलÊनक के अनुसार समèत चाज[, यथा जी एस टȣ, शुãक, ͫडलȣवरȣ चाज[ आǑद को शाͧमल 

करके उɮधृत करना होगा।  

 

ͪवÈटोǐरया मेमोǐरयल हाल के ĤशासǓनक काया[लय मɅ रखे हु ए Ǔनͪवदा बÈसे मɅ मुहरबंद संͪवदा दर 

को  02.05.2018 को दोपहर 02.00 बजे तक जमा करना होगा तथा उसी Ǒदन अपराéन 03.00 बजे 

संͪवदादाताओं, जो उपिèथत रहना चाहते हɇ, के सामने उÛहɅ खोला जायेगा।  

  

ĤशासǓनक अͬधकारȣ, ͪवÈटोǐरया मेमोǐरयल हाल, 1 ÈवीÛस वे, कोलकाता 700 071 को संबोͬधत 

संͪवदा दर पğ को मुहरबंद ͧलफाफा मɅ जमा करना होगा, िजसके ऊपर ‘संर¢ण इकाई के सामानɉ कȧ 

आपूǓत[ हेतु संͪवदा’ ͧलखा रहना चाǑहये।  

 

सफल संͪवदादाता को ‘पफा[मेÛस ͧसÈयूǐरटȣ ͫडपोिजट’ के Ǿप मɅ Ǔनͪवदा मूãय का 10 Ĥ. श. रकम 

जमा करना  होगा। अÍ छे हालात मɅ सामानɉ कȧ आपूǓत[ तथा उसके ǒबल कȧ तीन ĤǓतयां और 

सÜलाई आड[र कȧ ĤǓत के जमा ͩकये जाने के बाद अंǓतम भुगतान ͧमलने कȧ Ǔतͬथ के एक महȣने 

बाद उस ͫडपोिजट रकम को वापस ͩकया जायेगा।  

 

Ǔनͪवदा कागजातɉ के साथ पैन काड[, जी एस टȣ पंजीयन Ĥमाण पğ आǑद कȧ फोटो ĤǓत जमा करना 

होगा।  

 

यह नोट ͩकया जा सकता है ͩक ͪवÈटोǐरया मेमोǐरयल हाल के ͧलये कोई भी शुãक ǐरयायत Ĥमाण 

पğ देना संभव नहȣं है। ͪवÈटोǐरया मेमोǐरयल के Ĥाͬधकारȣ के पास यह अͬधकार रहेगा ͩक कोई 

कारण बताये बगैर वे ͩकसी भी या समèत संͪवदा दर पğɉ को èवीकार या अèवीकार कर सकते हɇ।  

                   

  Ĥशासन  अͬधकारȣ 



Annexure 
 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Instruments   Specification Required 
quantity  

Remarks 

1 Opti-visor Interchangeable rectangular lenses 
& folded up Visor. 
Magnification 2X(DA-4). 

04 
(Four) 

 

2 Movable Steel trolley For laboratory,  
size 710x460xh900 mm, in 
stainless steel, with three shelves, 
push-handlebars and casters (two 
swivel). Weight 8.5 kg.  

04 
(Four) 

 

3 Chemical mask 3M solvent and chemical respirator  
1 face pieces 
1 pair 3M Filter ART. 6059 cartridge 
1 pair 501 retainer 
1 pair 5871 filters, NIOSH approved 

04 
(Four) 

 

     
 
 


